

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.3872 OF 2025

Shivaji Ambadas Shinde ...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None the Applicant.

Ms. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for the Respondent - State.

PSI – Pairavi - Sopan Bhagwat Wadkar, Sakinaka Police
Station, present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 10TH OCTOBER 2025

PC:-

1. Today, when the matter was called out in the morning session, none appeared on behalf of the Applicant. The matter was kept back. As a final opportunity, when the matter was called out in the afternoon session, none appeared on behalf of the Applicant. It appears that Applicant is not interested in prosecuting the matter.

2. Hence, Application is dismissed for want of prosecution.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)